



The City of Sparks  
 OVER \$25,000 CHANGE ORDER  
 CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2  
 PROPOSED COUNCIL DATE: April 23, 2012

PROJECT/BID NO/PWP NO: 2012 CDBG-7<sup>th</sup> Street Pedestrian Improvements (Federally Funded)  
 Bid No. 11/12-026 PWP No. WA-2012-170

CONTRACT NO.: Granite Construction Co. / C-1302

ACCOUNT NUMBER/PROJECT/SUB-PROJECT: CDBG 1203/124500

Summary Of Actual Revisions To Work Or Materials:

Add additional quantities of concrete to complete areas that were originally designated for construction and removed before the bid due to estimates completed by staff in excess of available budget. This work is to take place on E Street, North & South Side between 7<sup>th</sup> Street & 6<sup>th</sup> Street.

Cost Breakdown:

Item No.	Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Days (+/-)	Total Cost (+/-)
1	Type 1 Curb & Gutter	\$33.00	421	20+	\$13,893.00
2	Concrete Sidewalk 5 Foot	\$5.25	1141	0	\$5,990.25
3	Concrete Driveway Approach	\$5.25	230	0	\$1,207.50
4	ADA Ramp	\$525.00	2	0	\$1,050.00
5	Misc Concrete Lead Walks	\$5.25	105	0	\$551.25
Total Days/Cost to Contract				20+ Cal	\$22,692.00

We the undersigned Contractor have given consideration to the proposed Change Order and hereby agree if this Change Order Proposal is approved, we will provide all Labor, Equipment, and Materials necessary for the work as described, and will accept as full payment, the prices shown above.

Accepted By:

Mary Jones  
 Title Project Eng. Date 4-5-12

Recommended By:

Christopher S. Cobb 4/5/12  
 Christopher S. Cobb, P.E. Date  
 Capital Projects Manager

Approved By:

John A. Martini 4.5.12  
 John A. Martini, P.E. Date  
 Assistant Community Services Director

Approved By:

Shaun Carey  
 Shaun Carey, P.E. Date  
 City Manger

Approved to as Coding/Funding:

Mary Jo/Trish Kuehl 4/5/12  
 Mary Jo/Trish Kuehl Date  
 Finance Department

Geno Martini, Mayor  
 Council Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Attest: Linda K. Patterson, City Clerk